Janet T. Mills Governor

Jeanne M. Lambrew, Ph.D. Commissioner



# Statewide Coordinating Council for Public Health June $16^{TH}$ , 2022 9:30-11:00 AM

## AGENDA

ZOOM:

Join Zoom Meeting: https://mainestate.zoom.us/j/89982825544?pwd=NFdrOFRxZXg5VkJPTEl0bGVvN1FTZz09 Meeting ID: 899 8282 5544 Passcode: HtN!zHJ7

9:00 Pre-Meeting Public Hearing: Nancy Birkhimer: PHHS BG Public Hearing <u>https://zoom.us/j/7161208029?pwd=NjNjUTA3Z3Y2WEtSRmpkNHF2aUltZz09</u> Meeting ID: 716 120 8029 Passcode: Accred2021 Comments can be also be submitted to: <u>nancy.birkhimer@maine.gov</u> electronically by June 24, 2022.

### 9:30 Welcome

## 9:35 Council Business Welcome New Members Approve Meeting Minutes: March 16<sup>th</sup>, 2022 Call for SCC Chair

- 9:45 System Partner Update Block Grant Nancy Birkhimer, Maine CDC
- **10:15** System Partner Update State Public Health Systems Assessment Al May, Maine CDC

### 11:00 Adjourn

## **2022 Meeting Schedule** September 15<sup>th</sup>, 9:00-12:00 December 15<sup>th</sup>, 9:00-12:00

The Statewide Coordinating Council for Public Health, established under Title 5, section 12004-G, subsection 14-G, is a representative statewide body of public health stakeholders for collaborative public health planning and coordination.